
2026 Mercyhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Gillis (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-20), North (6-6), Gillis (5-5), Acosta-
Reyes (2-2), Cannon (2-2), Zubovic (2-3), Stuart (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Cannon, Bailey .400 4-4 10 2 4 1 1 0 0 7 .700 2 1 2 0 .538 0 0 0-0 6 3 1 .900
20 DeLuca, Gabriella .333 3-3 9 2 3 1 0 1 2 7 .778 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 1-1 4 6 2 .833
22 Pietropaolo, Neena .250 4-4 12 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 0 0 3 0 .231 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Sanders, Jazlynn .250 3-3 8 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
15 Pascual, Emelie .200 4-4 10 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 .500 1 0 2 0 .250 1 0 1-1 10 3 2 .867

28
Acosta-Reyes,
Alexandra .182 4-4 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 2 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 4 7 0 1.000

0 Kelly, Braylynn .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 King, Brynna .167 4-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
8 Cully, Natalie .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Gillis, Mackenzie .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
1 Mays, Avarie .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .800 0 0 3 0 .200 0 1 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
2 Riemedio, Shailene .000 4-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
5 Zubovic, Mia .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 2 1 .875
11 Zubovic, Ava .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 2 .667
27 North, Alexa .000 4-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
14 Wojtkowiak, Jenna .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .219 4-4 96 12 21 4 1 3 11 36 .375 8 1 30 0 .280 2 1 4-6 69 29 8 .925
Opponents .443 4-4 122 38 54 12 3 1 37 75 .615 9 3 13 0 .489 1 2 9-10 75 16 6 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Cannon, Bailey 3.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 5 3 0 1 1 1 0 .379 1 0 0 0 0
25 Stuart, Alana 7.35 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 7 7 2 4 2 1 0 .367 1 1 0 0 1
27 North, Alexa 14.00 0-2 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 23 18 14 4 7 6 1 1 .500 1 1 0 0 1
20 DeLuca, Gabriella 14.70 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 8 7 3 1 3 0 0 .529 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 9.43 0-4 10 4 0 0 0 23.0 54 38 31 9 13 12 3 1 .443 3 3 0 1 2
Opponents 2.80 4-0 8 4 1 1 0 25.0 21 12 10 8 30 4 1 3 .219 5 1 0 2 1



2026 Mercyhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Gillis, Mackenzie 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
28 Acosta-Reyes, Alexandra 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Mays, Avarie 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Riemedio, Shailene 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sanders, Jazlynn 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 North, Alexa 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
0 Kelly, Braylynn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 King, Brynna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stuart, Alana 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Cully, Natalie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cannon, Bailey 10 6 3 1 .900 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Zubovic, Mia 8 5 2 1 .875 0 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Pascual, Emelie 15 10 3 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 DeLuca, Gabriella 12 4 6 2 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Zubovic, Ava 6 2 2 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wojtkowiak, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Adams, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pietropaolo, Neena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 106 69 29 8 .925 2 18 2 .900 1 0
Opponents 97 75 16 6 .938 0 8 4 .667 0 0


